



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52C7
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657236 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 50 Pond Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP	Responsive	Winning bid	\$955,101.21	100.00%
2	AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$973,835.64	101.96%
3	CARR & COLLIER INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,073,700.00	112.42%
4	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,111,000.00	116.32%
5	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,180,755.12	123.63%
6	GIBBS & REGISTER, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,254,721.00	131.37%
7	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,257,409.50	131.65%
8	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,575,746.00	164.98%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

District: District 5

Counties: ORANGE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 41232657236 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 50 Pond Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No.: E52C7
 Financial Project No.: 412326-5-72-36
 Fiscal Year: 2023
 County: Orange
 Contract Calendar Days: 120
 Lead Time: 14 days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Contract.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of the repair and reconstruction of the stormwater pond located on SR 50 adjacent to Hart Boulevard and the Misty Oaks development. Work includes installation of sheet piling, storm water culverts and structures, and sodding.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) CARR & COLLIER INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	113,650.63000	113,650.63	97,000.00000	97,000.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	26,655.88000	26,655.88	20,240.00000	20,240.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		687.000 LF	5.15000	3,538.05	4.00000	2,748.00	10.00000	6,870.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) CARR & COLLIER INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.500) AC (LS)	30,441.64000	30,441.64	101,349.00000	101,349.00	36,100.00000	36,100.00
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,434.000 CY	32.87000	80,005.58	11.53000	28,064.02	18.00000	43,812.00
0030 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,356.000 CY	26.14000	61,585.84	11.53000	27,164.68	20.00000	47,120.00
0035 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	22,698.33000	22,698.33	18,572.50000	18,572.50	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0040 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		1.000 EA	12,294.78000	12,294.78	18,331.00000	18,331.00	10,546.00000	10,546.00
0045 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		44.000 LF	291.28000	12,816.32	427.33000	18,802.52	350.00000	15,400.00
0050 0455133 3 SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT		14,084.000 SF	38.99000	549,135.16	43.38000	610,963.92	53.00000	746,452.00
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,100.000 SY	8.29000	42,279.00	6.00000	30,600.00	4.00000	20,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ATLANTIC CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS CORP		(2) AJ GENERAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		(3) CARR & COLLIER INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0001 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC			Section Totals:		\$955,101.21	\$973,835.64	\$1,073,700.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$955,101.21		\$973,835.64		1,073,700.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(6) GIBBS & REGISTER, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	111,000.00000	111,000.00	195,125.20000	195,125.20	124,200.00000	124,200.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	47,704.00000	47,704.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	95,895.00000	95,895.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		687.000 LF	4.00000	2,748.00	10.56000	7,254.72	3.00000	2,061.00
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.500) AC (LS)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	78,468.90000	78,468.90	124,900.00000	124,900.00
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,434.000 CY	35.00000	85,190.00	31.05000	75,575.70	10.00000	24,340.00
0030 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,356.000 CY	35.00000	82,460.00	36.39000	85,734.84	20.00000	47,120.00
0035 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,509.70000	27,509.70	24,950.00000	24,950.00
0040 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		1.000 EA	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,159.70000	22,159.70	29,875.00000	29,875.00
0045 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		44.000 LF	500.00000	22,000.00	223.29000	9,824.76	595.00000	26,180.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(6) GIBBS & REGISTER, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0050 0455133 3 SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT		14,084.000 SF	47.00000	661,948.00	46.15000	649,976.60	50.00000	704,200.00
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,100.000 SY	4.50000	22,950.00	3.75000	19,125.00	10.00000	51,000.00
0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)				\$1,111,000.00		\$1,180,755.12		\$1,254,721.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,111,000.00		\$1,180,755.12		1,254,721.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(8) MAER HOMES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		687.000 LF	6.50000	4,465.50	8.00000	5,496.00		
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.500) AC (LS)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0025 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,434.000 CY	15.00000	36,510.00	17.00000	41,378.00		
0030 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,356.000 CY	18.00000	42,408.00	22.00000	51,832.00		
0035 0425 1589 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, MODIFY		1.000 EA	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
0040 0425 2 91 MANHOLES, J-8, <10'		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00		
0045 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		44.000 LF	229.00000	10,076.00	450.00000	19,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023

Call Order: 002

Contract: E52C7

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(8) MAER HOMES, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (AC								
0050 0455133 3 SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT		14,084.000 SF	75.00000	1,056,300.00	85.00000	1,197,140.00		
0055 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,100.000 SY	6.50000	33,150.00	11.00000	56,100.00		
0001 STORM WATER Section Totals: MANAGEMENT (AC)				\$1,257,409.50		\$1,575,746.00		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,257,409.50		\$1,575,746.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05230502 May 02, 2023 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E52C7

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.